future periods that would actually have been realized had Iridex and the Aesthetics Business been a combined company during the specified period.

The pro forma adjustments are based on information available at the time of this document. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements, including the notes thereto, should be read in conjunction with Iridex’s historical consolidated financial statements included in its Annual Report
on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2006 and the Combined Statements of Assets sold and Liabilities Transferrred and Combined Statements of
Revenues and Operating Expenses of the Aesthetics Business historical financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2006, which are
included as Exhibit 99.1 to this Form 8-K/A.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2006
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   IRIDEX   Combined
  IRIDEX   Aesthetics   Pro Forma   IRIDEX
  Corporation   Business   Adjustments   Corporation
  HISTORICAL  HISTORICAL  (Note 2)   Pro Forma
ASSETS :

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 21,051  $ —  $ (11,234)   (a)  $ 9,817
Accounts receivable, net   6,052   6,925   —   12,977
Inventories, net   9,499   9,056   —   18,555
Prepaids and other current assets   1,264   221   —   1,485

Total current assets  $ 37,866  $ 16,202  $ (11,234)   $ 42,834

Property and equipment, net   1,087   683   —   1,770
Other long term assets   1,224   —   —   1,224
Intangible assets, net   —   16,447   —   16,447
Goodwill   —   4,538   (4,538)   (f)   —

   —   —   9,153   (d)   9,153

Total assets  $ 40,177  $ 37,870  $ (6,619)   $ 71,428

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 1,830  $ —  $ —   (i)  $ 1,830
Accrued liabilities   2,392   763   9,750   12,905
Accrued compensation   1,517   1,641   —   3,158
Warranty   866   1,745   —   2,611
Deferred revenue   1,415   3,338   —   4,753

Total liabilities  $ 8,020  $ 7,487  $ 9,750   $ 25,257

Long Term Debt  $ —  $ —  $ 12,000   (b)  $ 12,000

Stockholders’ Equity
Convertible Preferred Stock, $.01 par value:

Authorized: 2,000,000 shares;  $ —  $ —  $ —   $ —
Issued and outstanding: none

Common Stock, $.01 par value:
Authorized: 30,000,000 shares;   —   —   —   —
Issued and outstanding: 7,841,781 shares in 2006 and 7,520,358

shares in 2005   79   —   2   (e)   81
Additional paid-in capital   29,697   —   2,012   (e)   31,709
Treasury stock, at cost   (430)   —   —   (430)
Retained earnings- Prior Year   2,811   —   —   2,811

Total Stockholders’ Equity  $ 32,157  $ —  $ 2,014   $ 34,171

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity  $ 40,177  $ 7,487  $ 23,764   $ 71,428

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(In thousands, except per share data)

(UNAUDITED)
(IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   Combined
  IRIDEX   AESTHETICS  PRO FORMA   IRIDEX
  CORPORATION  BUSINESS   ADJUSTMENTS   Corporation
  HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL  (NOTE 2)   Pro Forma

Sales  $ 35,904  $ 32,316   —   $ 68,220

Cost of sales  17,099  18,834  1,938   (c)  37,871

Gross profit  $ 18,805  $ 13,482  $ (1,938)   $ 30,349

Operating expenses:
Research and development  5,511  938  —   6,449
Sales, general and administrative  18,059  16,863  1,052   (c)  36,827
   853   (h)
Litigation settlement  —  2,177  —   2,177

Total operating expenses  $ 23,570  $ 19,978  $ 1,905   $ 45,453

Loss from operations  $ (4,765)  $ (6,496)  $ (3,843)   $ (15,104)
Interest and other income, net  733  —  (391)   (g)   342

Loss before income taxes  $ (4,032)  $ (6,496)  $ (4,234)   $ (14,762)
Provision for income taxes  (1,721)  —   —   (1,721)

Net loss  $ (5,753)  $ (6,496)  $ (4,234)   $ (16,483)

Basic loss per common share  $ (0.75)   $ (2.07)

Diluted loss per common share  $ (0.75)   $ (2.07)

Shares used in computing net loss per share basic   7,713   213   (e)   7,926

Shares used in computing net loss per common share

diluted   7,713   213   (e)   7,926

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited condensed combined pro forma financial statements

   Note 1. Description of transaction. On January 16, 2007, the Company completed the acquisition of the aesthetics business from American Medical
Systems, Inc. (“AMS”) and Laserscope, a wholly owned subsidiary of AMS pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 30,
2006 between AMS, Laserscope, and Iridex Corporation.

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of December 31, 2006 and the unaudited pro forma condensed combined